

SR0168

LRB098 11404 MST 43286 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Marion Harrity Tinaglia of Chicago; and

WHEREAS, Marion Tinaglia was born on January 24, 1922, to Thomas Francis Harrity and Marie Buehr; she was a resident of the northwest side of Chicago her whole life; she attended Walter (Lincoln Park) High School and Jones Commercial High School on State Street; and

9 WHEREAS, Marion Tinaglia worked at Marshall Field's and 10 attended Evangelical United Brethren Church on Wisconsin and 11 Sedgwick (now the church of the Three Crosses) and Midwest 12 Bible Church on Cicero; and

13 WHEREAS, Marion Tinaglia was the devoted wife of Joseph U.
14 Tinaglia; loving mother of Joseph B. Tinaglia and Samuel J.
15 Tinaglia (Suzie); and grandmother to Joe, Jamie (Chris Lee),
16 Jenna, Sam, Daniel, and Anna; therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 19 Marion Tinaglia, and we extend our sincere condolences to her 20 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 21 further SR0168 -2- LRB098 11404 MST 43286 r

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to the family of Marion Tinaglia as an expression of 3 our deepest sympathy.